



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 5 of 2026

M/S Narayan Singh, Contractor

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of UP And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Saroj Kumar Yadav, Vikram Bahadur Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : C.S.C., Sunil Kumar Misra

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. As a last opportunity three weeks and no more time is granted to the respondents for filing of counter affidavit.

2. Put up, as fresh, after three weeks.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

February 9, 2026

Shekhar